OP \$240.00 5386817

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645780

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital LLC		05/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Convercent, Inc.
Street Address:	3858 Walnut St., Suite #255
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80205
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5386817	CONVERCENT
Registration Number:	5386818	CONVERCENT
Registration Number:	5397198	CONVERGE
Registration Number:	5386819	
Registration Number:	3459327	MYSAFECAMPUS
Registration Number:	3357093	MYSAFEHOSPITAL
Registration Number:	3360417	MYSAFESCHOOL
Registration Number:	3366610	MYSAFEWORKPLACE
Registration Number:	3084390	MYSAFEWORKPLACE ANONYMOUS INCIDENT REPOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Christine P. James

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1232552

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle N. Simon
SIGNATURE:	/Gabrielle N. Simon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Convercent - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Convercent - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1.

CONVERCENT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address of 3858 Walnut St., Suite #255, Denver, CO 80205 ("Assignor"), previously entered into that certain (i) Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2019 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Assignor and the other Obligors party thereto and GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, and (ii) Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2019, made by Assignor in favor of the Administrative Agent, recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on December 19, 2019, Reel 006821, Frame 0506 (the "IP Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent was granted a security interest in the trademarks described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks").

2.

The Administrative Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Marks. Any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Marks shall hereby cease and become void.

3.

Upon request by Assignor, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby all at Assignor's sole cost and expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 5th day of May, 2021.

Golub Capital LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Robert Tuchscherer

Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Application No./ Application Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	
CONVERCENT	85834788	5386817	
	01-29-2013	01-23-2018	
CONVERCENT	85834794	5386818	
	0-29-2013	01-23-2018	
CONVERGE	87064691	5397198	
	06/08/2016	02/06/2018	
Design Only	85834802	5386819	
	01/29/2013	01/23/2018	
MYSAFECAMPUS	78479806	3459327	
	09/07/2004	07/01/2008	
MYSAFEHOSPITAL	78479815	3357093	
	09/07/2004	12/18/2007	
MYSAFESCHOOL	78479821	3360417	
	09/07/2004	12/25/2007	
MYSAFEWORKPLACE	78479791	3366610	
	09/07/2004	01/08/2008	
MYSAFEWORKPLACE ANONYMOUS INCIDENT	78262415	3084390	
REPORTING SYSTEM	06/13/2003	04/25/2006	

RECORDED: 05/11/2021